

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Mullica

1 Amend the Health & Insurance Committee Report, dated May 4, 2022,  
2 page 1, strike line 1 and substitute:

3 "Amend reengrossed bill, page 8, line 6, strike "PRACTICE." and substitute  
4 "PRACTICE, OR PROGRAM PARTICIPANTS ENROLLED IN OTHER TRAINING OR  
5 RESIDENCY PROGRAMS OFFERED BY A PUBLIC OR NONPROFIT COLORADO  
6 MEDICAL SCHOOL OR RESIDENCY PROGRAM ACCREDITED BY THE  
7 ACCREDITATION COUNCIL FOR GRADUATE MEDICAL EDUCATION  
8 (ACGME) TO GAIN HANDS-ON EXPERIENCE IN PURSUIT OF A LICENSE IN  
9 THE HEALTH-CARE FIELD."

10 Page 8 of the bill, line 8, strike "ORGANIZATIONS" and substitute  
11 "ORGANIZATIONS, PUBLIC OR NONPROFIT COLORADO MEDICAL SCHOOLS,  
12 OR ACGME-ACCREDITED RESIDENCY PROGRAMS".

13 Page 8, line 10, strike "STUDENTS. ORGANIZATIONS" and substitute  
14 "STUDENTS AND PROGRAM PARTICIPANTS. THE".

15 Page 1 of the report, strike line 4 and substitute "CLINICAL-BASED  
16 TRAINING TO STUDENTS. ORGANIZATIONS, MEDICAL SCHOOLS, AND  
17 RESIDENCY PROGRAMS".

18 Page 8 of the bill, line 11, after "STUDENT" insert "AND PROGRAM  
19 PARTICIPANT".

20 Page 8 of the bill, strike line 15 and substitute "STUDENTS OR  
21 PARTICIPANTS IN THE ORGANIZATION, MEDICAL SCHOOL, OR RESIDENCY  
22 PROGRAM".

23 Page 8 of the bill, line 17, strike "ORGANIZATIONS" and substitute  
24 "ORGANIZATIONS, MEDICAL SCHOOLS, OR RESIDENCY PROGRAMS".

25 Page 1 of the report, after line 7 insert:

26 "Page 9 of the bill, line 4, strike "ORGANIZATIONS" and substitute  
27 "ORGANIZATIONS, MEDICAL SCHOOLS, OR RESIDENCY PROGRAMS".

\*\*\* \*\*